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23rd March, 2001 Statutory Instrument 

GOVERNMENT O ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 37 OF 2001 

The Hotels Act 

(Laws, Volume 11, Cap. 153) 

The Hotels (Licence Fees) (Amendment) Regulations, 2001 

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section twenty-seven of 
the Hotels Act the following Regulations are hereby made: 

I. These Regulations may be cited as the Hotels (Licence Fees) 
(Amendment) Regulations, 2001, and shall be read as one with the 
Hotels (Licence Fees) Regulations, in these Regulations referred to 
as the principal Regulations. 

2. The principal Regulations are amended by the revocation of 
the Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Schedule set out 
in Appendix to these Regulations. 

Table ]-Hotel Licence Fees 

!. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Five Star Hotel 
Four Star Hotel 
Three Star Hotel 
Two Star Hotel 
One Star Hotel 
Ungraded Hotel 

APPENDIX 
(Regulation 2) 

SC!lEDULE 
(Regulation 2) 

PRESCRIBED FE.ES 

Table 2-Lodge and Camp Licence Fees 

I. Grade A Lodge 
2. Grade B Lodge 
3. Grade C Lodge 
4. Grade D Lodge or Camp 
5. Grade E Lodge or Camp 

Fee Units 

30,556 
30,556 
25,000 
19,444 
13,889 
5,556 

18.889 
11,111 

8,333 
5,556 
5,556 
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Title 

Cap. 153 

Revocation 
and 
replacement 
of Schedule 

Copies of this Statutory instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, 
, , •P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka. Price K500 each. . . . ' 
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Table 3-Bo�rdjng and Guesthouse licence [: ees 

I. Grade A 
2. Grade B 

Table 4-Manager's Licence Fees 

I. Five Star Hotel 
2. Four Star Hotel 
3. Three Star Hotel 
4. Two Star Hotel 
5. One Star Hotel 
6. Ungraded Hotel 
7. Grade A Lodge 
8. Grade B Lodge 
9. Grade C Lodge 

10. Grade D Lodge 
1 l. Grade E Lodge or Camp 
12. Grade A Guesthouse 
13 Grade B Guesthouse 

Table 5-Guest Register Fees 

Fee per Guest Register booklet 

LUSAKA 

16th March, 2001 

[MT.5/3/1] 

• 

23rd March, 2001 

Fee Units 

5,556 
2,778 

2,778 
2,778 
2,778 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
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W.J.liARruNGTON, 

Minister of Tourism 

l ) 


