(j.

(3)

GOVERNMENT O ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 37 of 2001

The Hotels Act (Laws, Volume 11, Cap. 153)

The Hotels (Licence Fees) (Amendment) Regulations, 2001

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section twenty-seven of the Hotels Act the following Regulations are hereby made:

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Hotels (Licence Fees) Title (Amendment) Regulations, 2001, and shall be read as one with the Hotels (Licence Fees) Regulations, in these Regulations referred to as the principal Regulations.

Cap. 153

2. The principal Regulations are amended by the revocation of the Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Schedule set out in Appendix to these Regulations.

Revocation and replacement of Schedule

APPENDIX (Regulation 2)

SCHEDULE (Regulation 2)

	PRESCRIBED PEES	
Table 1—Hotel Licence Fees		Fee Units
1.	Five Star Hotel	30,556
2.	Four Star Hotel	30,556
3.	Three Star Hotel	25,000
4.	Two Star Hotel	19,444
5.	One Star Hotel	13,889
6.	Ungraded Hotel	5,556
Table 2—L	odge and Camp Licence Fees	•
1.	Grade A Lodge	18.889
2.	Grade B Lodge	11,111
3.	Grade C Lodge	8,333
4.	Grade D Lodge or Camp	5,556
5.	Grade E Lodge or Camp	· 5,556

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka. Price K500 each.

Table 3—Boarding and Guesthouse Licence Fees		Fee Units
1.	Grade A	5,556
2.	Grade B	2,778
Table 4—N	Aanager's Licence Fees	
1.	Five Star Hotel	2,778
2.	Four Star Hotel	2,778
3.	Three Star Hotel	2,778
4.	Two Star Hotel	2,500
5.	One Star Hotel	2,500
6.	Ungraded Hotel	2,500
7.	Crade A Lodge	2,500
8.	Grade B Lodge	2,500
9,	Grade C Lodge	2,500
10.	Grade D Lodge	2,500
11.	Grade E Lodge or Camp	2,500
12.	Grade A Guesthouse	2,500
13	Grade B Guesthouse	2,500
Table 5—Guest Register Fees		
	Fee per Guest Register booklet	85

Lusaka 16th March, 2001 [MT.5/3/1] W. J. HARRINGTON,
Minister of Tourism